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Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the month ending
June 30, 2024

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the nine months ending
June 30, 2024

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council
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Panama City BeachAccrual Attribution Data

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

2023/2024 As of 

7/31/24

2022/2023 As of 

07/31/23

Variance Variance % 2022/2023 

FINAL 7/31/24

Oct 2,315,108.52$   2,504,734.70$   (189,626.18)$      -7.57% 2,538,406.00$   

Nov 961,090.98$      930,502.93$      30,588.05$         3.29% 931,359.66$      

Dec 942,422.74$      891,111.82$      51,310.92$         5.76% 1,137,149.42$   

Jan 832,004.11$      913,314.69$      (81,310.58)$        -8.90% 915,996.38$      

Feb 1,217,437.22$   1,253,260.98$   (35,823.76)$        -2.86% 1,258,264.64$   

Mar 3,013,661.33$   2,816,107.04$   197,554.29$       7.02% 2,825,615.86$   

Apr 2,667,652.98$   3,070,222.10$   (402,569.12)$      -13.11% 3,082,984.07$   

May 4,086,389.27$   3,821,946.27$   264,443.00$       6.92% 3,844,225.90$   

Jun 7,323,563.93$   6,706,953.62$   616,610.31$       9.19% 6,826,622.08$   

Jul-Sep 110,118.52$      82,266.79$        

23,469,449.60$ 22,990,420.94$ 451,176.93$       1.96% 23,360,624.01$ 

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama City BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2024

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Pre 93,045.05$        98,706.28$        48,980.06$         130,596.43$    53,841.22$        17,905.56$      44,419.68$      57,249.62$      52,013.03$      596,756.93$      

Oct 2,279,677.85$   22,787.15$        5,682.81$          1,348.46$        1,298.21$         1,079.63$        1,994.77$        1,187.53$        52.11$            2,315,108.52$   

Nov 26,620.23$        849,188.10$      24,967.95$         57,738.75$      286.88$            649.43$          478.84$          804.25$          356.55$          961,090.98$      

Dec 460.60$            13,178.94$        699,318.99$       84,958.40$      64,881.32$        16,032.67$      14,966.59$      18,425.32$      30,199.91$      942,422.74$      

Jan 319.31$            10,587.29$         771,066.11$    43,129.20$        3,073.96$        1,395.61$        2,001.47$        431.16$          832,004.11$      

Feb 593.46$             17,901.54$      1,110,303.73$   83,224.21$      2,138.14$        2,472.08$        804.06$          1,217,437.22$   

Mar 4,100.09$        17,288.68$        2,753,420.40$ 217,651.29$    17,548.97$      3,651.90$        3,013,661.33$   

Apr 992.17$            39,163.73$      2,592,579.40$ 25,499.12$      9,418.56$        2,667,652.98$   

May 42,265.97$      4,006,341.79$ 37,781.51$      4,086,389.27$   

Jun 1,143.48$        65,091.27$      7,257,329.18$ 7,323,563.93$   

Jul 582.72$          109,267.99$    109,850.71$      

Aug 267.81$          267.81$            

Sep -$                 

Post -$                 

2,399,803.73$   984,179.78$      790,130.56$       1,067,709.78$ 1,292,021.41$   2,914,549.59$ 2,919,033.77$ 4,197,204.14$ 7,501,573.77$ 24,066,206.53$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City Beach

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 7,353,980          117,430         7,471,410   6,695,481         147,655            6,843,137         

Penalties 12,781              9,395             22,176        10,491              13,469              23,959              

Interest 104                   7,884                7,987         138                  4,963                    5,101               

Total Collections 7,366,865            134,709            7,501,574   6,706,110            166,087                6,872,197           

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 22,563,579        1,214,986       23,778,564 22,332,333        944,115            23,276,448       

Penalties 104,996             122,340         227,337      48,519              102,256            150,775            

Interest 476                   59,830           60,306        6,236                40,722                  46,958              

Total Collections 22,669,051          1,397,156        24,066,207 22,387,088         1,087,093            23,474,181         

Fiscal year to date through June 2024 Fiscal year to date through June 2023

For the month and fiscal year ending June 2024 and 2023

For the month ending June 2024 For the month ending June 2023



Cash Collection Analysis:

8

For the month ending
June 30, 2024

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the nine months ending
June 30, 2024

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council
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Panama CityAccrual Attribution Data

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

2023/2024 As 

of 7/31/24

2022/2023 As of 

07/31/23

Variance Variance % 2022/2023 

FINAL 7/31/24

Oct 125,922.87$    136,725.83$      (10,802.96)$     -7.90% 137,693.91$     

Nov 96,248.74$      108,705.85$      (12,457.11)$     -11.46% 108,715.74$     

Dec 89,023.66$      113,429.55$      (24,405.89)$     -21.52% 118,587.43$     

Jan 110,233.09$    103,987.55$      6,245.54$        6.01% 104,150.35$     

Feb 107,135.02$    117,017.99$      (9,882.97)$       -8.45% 117,442.22$     

Mar 164,625.52$    185,152.92$      (20,527.40)$     -11.09% 186,150.11$     

Apr 178,530.24$    170,239.03$      8,291.21$        4.87% 172,384.21$     

May 207,476.94$    199,876.74$      7,600.20$        3.80% 202,955.46$     

Jun 251,231.24$    228,676.88$      22,554.36$      9.86% 241,027.90$     

Jul-Sep 729.56$          387.30$            

1,331,156.88$ 1,364,199.64$   (33,385.02)$     -2.45% 1,389,107.33$  

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama CityCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2024

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Pre 3,564.54$        173.73$            83.14$            544.17$       704.53$           433.25$          631.92$       6,135.28$        

Oct 125,023.61$    268.26$            50.00$            333.23$       247.77$           125,922.87$    

Nov 184.71$          95,045.50$        467.65$          317.43$       183.45$           50.00$         96,248.74$      

Dec 86,435.25$      739.43$       239.23$           498.82$          1,060.93$     50.00$         89,023.66$      

Jan 253.10$          109,498.75$ 225.66$           133.85$          71.73$         50.00$         110,233.09$    

Feb 112.36$       102,944.40$     3,439.12$        113.77$       525.37$       107,135.02$    

Mar 97.06$         249.38$           163,606.56$    522.52$       150.00$       164,625.52$    

Apr 571.26$          177,327.77$ 581.21$       50.00$         178,530.24$    

May 1,350.89$     204,261.46$ 1,864.59$     207,476.94$    

Jun 712.45$       250,518.79$ 251,231.24$    

Jul 571.83$       571.83$           

Aug 157.73$       157.73$           

Sep -$                

Post -$                

128,772.86$    95,487.49$        87,289.14$      111,642.43$ 104,794.42$     168,682.86$    181,079.53$ 206,380.49$ 253,162.94$ 1,337,292.16$  

Collected in



12

Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 251,029             1,516             252,545      228,189            6,829                235,018            

Penalties 217                   385                602            250                  300                   550                  

Interest 2                      14                      16              1                      316                        318                  

Total Collections 251,248                1,915                253,163       228,440               7,445                    235,885               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 1,316,819          13,752           1,330,571   1,329,391         60,776              1,390,167         

Penalties 2,095                4,269             6,364         1,928                3,094                5,021               

Interest 8                      349                357            269                  3,124                    3,392               

Total Collections 1,318,923            18,369              1,337,292   1,331,588            66,993                  1,398,581           

Fiscal year to date through June 2024 Fiscal year to date through June 2023

For the month and fiscal year ending June 2024 and 2023

For the month ending June 2024 For the month ending June 2023



Cash Collection  Analysis:

13

For the month ending
June 30, 2024

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For the nine months ending
June 30, 2024

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council
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Accrual Attribution Data Mexico Beach

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

2023/2024 As 

of 7/31/24

2022/2023 

As of 

07/31/23

Variance Variance % 2022/2023 

FINAL 7/31/24

Oct 62,235.87$      49,495.66$   12,740.21$    25.74% 50,293.33$      

Nov 23,948.83$      19,502.80$   4,446.03$      22.80% 19,862.84$      

Dec 22,800.23$      16,676.80$   6,123.43$      36.72% 26,574.48$      

Jan 19,093.22$      18,246.36$   846.86$         4.64% 18,946.26$      

Feb 37,696.56$      26,883.37$   10,813.19$    40.22% 27,602.83$      

Mar 77,109.76$      54,979.02$   22,130.74$    40.25% 57,122.06$      

Apr 83,944.93$      67,176.57$   16,768.36$    24.96% 68,314.91$      

May 112,659.17$    74,684.07$   37,975.10$    50.85% 76,279.52$      

Jun 205,572.34$    149,962.01$ 55,610.33$    37.08% 156,294.18$    

Jul-Sep 3,713.63$        2,069.86$     

652,488.17$    481,746.38$ 167,454.25$   34.76% 501,290.41$    

Accrual Attribution Data
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Mexico BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2024

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Pre 1,179.89$        1,576.68$     19,781.08$    4,087.97$    1,668.89$     28,294.51$   

Oct 61,267.82$      477.43$       394.01$         96.61$        62,235.87$   

Nov 685.00$          22,675.65$   341.62$         50.00$       50.00$            96.56$        50.00$         23,948.83$   

Dec 202.64$       16,783.61$    567.02$     1,891.99$       968.63$       2,336.34$    50.00$         22,800.23$   

Jan 555.32$         17,452.24$ 748.24$          237.42$       50.00$         50.00$         19,093.22$   

Feb 442.75$     36,654.49$      499.32$       50.00$         50.00$         37,696.56$   

Mar 257.35$          74,981.02$  1,569.49$    100.00$       201.90$       77,109.76$   

Apr 784.87$       81,860.13$  649.53$       650.40$       83,944.93$   

May 1,804.68$    110,005.20$ 849.29$       112,659.17$ 

Jun 714.43$       204,857.91$ 205,572.34$ 

Jul 3,713.63$     3,713.63$     

Aug -$             

Sep -$             

Post -$             

63,132.71$      24,932.40$   37,855.64$    18,512.01$ 39,602.07$      77,664.43$  91,658.61$  113,238.05$ 210,473.13$ 677,069.05$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Mexico Beach

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 208,319             1,433             209,752      150,454            3,371                153,825            

Penalties 250                   450                700            250                  365                   615                  

Interest 3                      18                      21              2                      69                          71                    

Total Collections 208,572                1,902                210,473       150,707               3,805                    154,512               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 633,634             34,592           668,226      463,227            33,276              496,504            

Penalties 2,058                5,600             7,658         1,389                4,424                5,813               

Interest 7                      1,178             1,185         108                  879                        987                  

Total Collections 635,699                41,370              677,069       464,724               38,580                  503,304               

Fiscal year to date through June 2024 Fiscal year to date through June 2023

For the month and fiscal year ending June 2024 and 2023

For the month ending June 2024 For the month ending June 2023



TDC Zones: Panama City Beach and Surrounding
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Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Annual % of Gross Receipts by Zones

Three Year June Comparison
Panama City Beach

19Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Total Unit Count
Three Year June Comparison 

Panama City Beach

20



Unit Count Reporting Income
Three Year June Comparison 

Panama City Beach

21Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Gross Rental Receipts
Three Year June Comparison

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Unit Count by Property Type
 Three Years - June

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach

23Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Unit Count Reporting Income by
Property Type - Three Year - June

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach

24Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Gross Receipts by Property Type
 Three Year – June

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Seasonal Gross Receipts
Three Year Comparison

Panama City Beach

26Bay County

Tourist Development Council

<- June Only



Panama City Beach Year to Date Monthly Gross
Receipts ComparisonFiscal Year Ending September 30, 2024
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



MONTHLY TDT DATA DETAIL

Tourist Tax Data and Statistics 
Report for Panama City Beach Area 

for month ending:
June 30, 2024
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Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Bedroom Type Reporting Units grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru June 30, 2024

Panama City Beach

29
Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Panama City Beach

30Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Bedroom Type Reporting Gross Receipts grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru June 30, 2024



Reporting Units and Gross Receipts for
Hotel/Motel, Single Family and Miscellaneous

 property types for month ending June 30, 2024

Panama City Beach

31Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Supporting Data and Service Contributors

32

Bay County
Geographic Information System
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